Ultra-thin HD LCD Lifting Unit
Please carefully read the use manual before using the system
File Instruction
Please carefully read the manual before using the product and appropriately keep for reference in
the future. Please carefully read the Guidelines for Safe Operation. Notes:  Danger. Attention.
This manual is only for guiding the user operation rather than for repair service. The expiry date
of the aforementioned functions is December 30, 2020. If there is any change in the functions or
relevant parameters after the expiry date, additional notes will be provided without further notice. If

Control all the machines to stop
0*FF 0*EE 0*EE 0*EE 0*CC
Control all the machines to lower (reduce the elevation)
0*FF 0*EE 0*EE 0*EE 0*EE
Send the matching code for group1
0*FF 0*EE 0*EE 0*01 0*A1
Control the machines in group 1 to lift  (add the elevation)
0*FF 0*EE 0*EE 0*01 0*DD
Control the machines in group 1 to stop
0*FF 0*EE 0*EE 0*01 0*CC
Control the machines in group 1 to lower (reduce the elevation)
0*FF 0*EE 0*EE 0*01 0*EE
Send the match cancellation code  of group 1
0*FF 0*EE 0*EE 0*01 0*A2
VII. Product Size Chart
NWS-APM-S101 (10.1 inch single-screen lifting unit)
Notes: before installation, please unscrew the two “fixation screws for transportation” on the
covers and clean up the foam filler in the flip gate
NWS-UM-S133 (13.3 inch single-screen lifting unit)
Notes: before installation, please unscrew the two “fixation screws for transportation” on the
covers and clean up the foam filler in the flip gate
NWS-UM-S156 (15.6 inch single-screen lifting unit)
L
ocal side view
 of panel chassis
L
ocal side view
 of panel chassis
Notes: before installation, please unscrew the two “fixation screws for transportation” on the
covers and the fixing clip of side display and clean up the foam filler in the flip gate
NWS-UM-S173 (17.3 inch single-screen lifting unit)
Notes: before installation, please unscrew the two “fixation screws for transportation” on the
covers and the fixing clip of side display and clean up the foam filler in the flip gate
L
ocal side view
 of panel chassis
L
ocal side view
 of panel chassis
NWS-UM-S184  (18.4 inch single-screen lifting unit)
Notes: before installation, please unscrew the two “fixation screws for transportation” on the
covers and the fixing clip of side display and clean up the foam filler in the flip gate
NWS-UM-S215 （21.5 inch single-screen lifting unit）
Notes: before installation, please unscrew the two “fixation screws for transportation” on the
covers and clean up the foam filler in the flip gate
L
ocal side view